RPW Consortium meeting #24

26 June 2020 RPW
https://us02web.zoom.us/i/88923642417?pwd=MFdmQSsvR3ZLbnBxOUY1YVAxYnhldz09
start time| duration |topic Presenter
10:30 00:05 |Welcome Maksimovic
10:35 00:10 |Solar Orbiter Status Maksimovic
10:45 00:15 |RPW NECP status & commissioning report Lorfevre
11:00 00:20 |Operations : plans for the cruise phase Bérard, Soucek
11:20 00:15 ROC status Bonnin
11:35 00:10 |break
11:45 00:15 |[Discussion on the server structure (by date or by instruments ?) all
12:00 00:15 EMC commissionning report Maksimovic, all
12:15 00:20 Status of the SBMs detections and service 20 data sharing. Plans for the cruise All
phase
12:35 01:25 Lunch break
Teams status
- Calibration & RCS stat
14:00 00:00 | Colibration & RCS status o .
- EMC status : mitigations and science impact of the external pollutions
- latest data, summary plots and publication plans
14:00 00:30 |BIAS Khotyaintsev et al.
14:30 00:30 LFR Chust et al.
15:00 00:30 |SCM Kretzschmar et al.
15:30 00:10 break
15:40 00:30 [TNR-HFR Vecchio, Maksimovic, Vecchio



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88923642417?pwd=MFdmQSsvR3ZLbnBxOUY1YVAxYnhldz09

16:10 00:30 [TDS Soucek et al.
General discussion

16:40 0030 | Merg.ing all the scine§e groups (Co.Is + scienc.e collaborators) All
- opening the data during the proprietary period
- collaboration with the other IS teams and with PSP

17:10 00:10 (AOB

17:20 end of meeting




	agenda

